
2026 Millsaps College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 13, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-2   Home: 1-0   Away: 1-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (31), Opp (19)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Bonnecaze (1), Mendieta (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Totals (2), Kretzer (1), Moberly (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Cressend 2, Lozano 2, Myers 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (16-21), Kretzer (6-7), Bradley (2-2), Moberly (2-2), Cressend (1-2), Laiche (1-2), Lozano (1-1), Montour (1-1), Thomas (1-1),
Woolley (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
18 Thomas, Sam .400 4-3 10 2 4 0 0 1 3 7 .700 2 2 1 0 .571 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
2 Morgan, Mason .400 3-1 5 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .400 2 0 0 0 .571 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
38 Bonnecaze, Stewart .375 3-3 8 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 .375 0 0 3 0 .375 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
30 Grant, Wesley .308 4-4 13 3 4 1 2 0 2 9 .692 3 0 3 0 .438 0 1 1-1 14 0 1 .933
10 Carr, Wes .250 4-3 12 2 3 0 0 2 4 9 .750 1 0 6 0 .308 0 0 0-0 4 4 0 1.000
99 Kretzer, Christian .250 3-3 8 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .250 1 0 4 0 .333 0 0 0-0 21 3 1 .960
4 Cross, Layne .231 4-4 13 0 3 0 0 0 2 3 .231 2 0 5 0 .333 0 0 1-1 6 7 4 .765
7 Temple, Thomas .231 4-4 13 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 .231 2 0 4 1 .333 0 0 2-2 9 1 0 1.000
8 Mendieta, Dominic .200 4-4 15 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 .200 1 0 4 0 .250 0 0 2-2 9 0 0 1.000
3 Ousley, EJ .154 4-4 13 4 2 0 0 0 0 2 .154 4 0 1 1 .353 0 0 0-0 5 5 2 .833
22 Williams, Carston .000 3-3 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 5 0 .091 0 0 0-0 17 1 1 .947
5 Moberly, Hudson .667 3-1 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .667 1 0 0 0 .750 0 0 1-1 8 0 0 1.000
34 Mo-Billiot, Anson .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
37 Wall, Jackson .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .248 4-4 125 15 31 1 2 3 14 45 .360 20 2 37 2 .361 0 1 8-8 99 31 11 .922
Opponents .221 4-4 122 25 27 5 1 3 22 43 .352 16 4 25 0 .326 2 0 8-12 102 34 1 .993

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
9 Montour, John 0.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 .118 0 0 0 1 0
21 Guillory, Carter 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
26 Myers, Weston 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
47 Fields, Fred 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .143 0 1 0 0 0
6 Woolley, Jackson 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .250 1 0 0 0 0
40 Lozano, Dylon 1.29 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 7.0 5 4 1 3 7 2 0 0 .200 1 1 0 0 0
20 Bradley, Andrew 5.40 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 .167 0 1 0 0 0
50 Cressend, Cam 6.43 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 7 6 5 3 6 0 0 3 .259 2 0 0 1 0
38 Bonnecaze, Stewart 9.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 3 3 3 2 1 0 0 .200 2 0 2 0 0
11 Laiche, Ryan 13.50 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.0 4 4 3 1 2 2 1 0 .444 0 1 0 0 0
18 Thomas, Sam 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
35 Devey, Jackson 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 2 4 3 2 0 0 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.91 2-2 15 4 0 0 0 33.0 27 25 18 16 25 5 1 3 .221 8 4 2 2 0
Opponents 3.44 2-2 14 4 0 1 0 34.0 31 15 13 20 37 1 2 3 .248 0 2 2 0 1



2026 Millsaps College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 13, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Temple, Thomas 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Mendieta, Dominic 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Carr, Wes 8 4 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Moberly, Hudson 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 1 0
38 Bonnecaze, Stewart 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
2 Morgan, Mason 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Cressend, Cam 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
26 Myers, Weston 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
99 Kretzer, Christian 25 21 3 1 .960 0 6 1 .857 1 0
22 Williams, Carston 19 17 1 1 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Grant, Wesley 15 14 0 1 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Ousley, EJ 12 5 5 2 .833 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Cross, Layne 17 6 7 4 .765 1 0 0 — 0 0
40 Lozano, Dylon 4 0 3 1 .750 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Montour, John 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Laiche, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
18 Thomas, Sam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
20 Bradley, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
21 Guillory, Carter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Mo-Billiot, Anson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Devey, Jackson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Wall, Jackson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Fields, Fred 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Woolley, Jackson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 141 99 31 11 .922 2 16 5 .762 2 0
Opponents 137 102 34 1 .993 7 16 0 1.000 1 0


